
Appendix 1 
 

  
GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR CONSIDERATION BY 

CORPORATE SERVICES COMMITTEE ON 28 MARCH 2007 
(2006/2007) 

 

 

 
 

Item 
No 

 
 

Ref 
 No 

 
Name and 
Address of 
organisation 

 
 

Grant 
requested 

Previous 
grants 

awarded by 
Council 

 
Other 

applications 
for funding 

 
 
 

Officer’s Comments 
1. 06/148 Duntocher Out 

of School Care 
New Street Hall 
Duntocher 
Clydebank 
G81 6DF  

£15,600 £15,600 April 
2006 

(rent 2005/6) 
£15,600 

December 2002 
£15,600 April 

2001 
£15,600 April 

2000 

No other 
applications 
for funding 

towards this 
project. 

A grant is being requested to fund the 
staffing and rental costs of the organisation 
for the financial year 2006/2007. 
Recommendation: £5,401.51 due to budget 
constraints.  If sufficient funds available a 
recommendation of £15,600 would be 
made. 
Committee decision: £15,600 - £5,401.51 
to be paid from 2006/7 and balance of 
£10,198.49 to be paid from 2007/8.  
Organisation to be referred to the 
Childcare Partnership for other sources 
of funding. 

2. 06/149 
and 

06/150 

Victim Support 
West 
Dunbartonshire 
28 Kilbowie Road 
Clydebank 
G81 1TH 

£6,600 Rent 
£6,000 

Running 
Costs 

Rent 
£6,600 2005/06 
£6,600 2004/05 
£6,600 2003/04 

 
Running Costs 

£3,842.50 
2005/06 

£3,900 2004/05 
£2,500 2003/04 

No other 
applications 
for funding 

This grant would contribute toward the rent 
and running costs of the group 
Recommendation:  £4,362.76 
due to budget constraints.  If sufficient 
funds available a recommendation of Rent 
£6,600 & Running Costs £3,850 would be 
made. 
Committee decision: £12,600 - £4,362.76 
to be paid from 2006/2007 and balance 
of £8,237.24 to be paid from 2007/2008. 

Page 1



Appendix 2 
 
 

  
GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR CONSIDERATION BY 

CORPORATE SERVICES COMMITTEE ON 28 MARCH 2007 
(2007/2008) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Item 
No 

 
 

Ref 
 No 

 
Name and 
Address of 
organisation 

 
 

Grant 
requested 

Previous 
grants 

awarded by 
Council 

 
Other 

applications 
for funding 

 
 
 

Officer’s Comments 
1 07/23 Whitecrook 

Community 
Group 
c/o 56 Boyle 
Street 
Whitecrook 
Clydebank 

£2,890 £5,000 May 2005 £8,104 secured 
from Awards for 

All 

A grant is being requested to assist 
with the running costs of the group 
including administration, travel and 
staffing costs.  The total cost of the 
project is £10,994. 
Recommendation: £2,890 
Committee decision: £2,890 

2. 07/14 Bowling Gala 
Committee 
c/o Mid Lodge 
130 Dumbarton 
Road 
Bowling 
Clydebank 

£2,080 £939 April 2003 No other 
applications for 

funding 

The purpose of the grant is to enable 
the committee to organise a 30th Gala 
Day celebration to be held on 16 June 
2007, the grant will contribute towards 
the running costs of the day.  The total 
cost of the project is £2,080. 
Recommendation: £1,000 due to 
sufficient funds held in bank. 
Committee decision: £1,000 

Page 2



Appendix 2 
 

 

 
GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR CONSIDERATION BY 

CORPORATE SERVICES COMMITTEE ON 28 MARCH 2007 
(2007/2008) 

 

 
Item 
No 

 

 
Ref 
 No 

 
Name and 
Address of 
organisation 

 
Grant 

requested 

 
Previous grants 

awarded by 
Council 

 
Other 

applications 
for funding 

 
 
 

Officer’s Comments 
3. 07/20 Whitecrook One 

O’Clock Gang 
Barns Street 
Clydebank 

£300 £200 June 2006 
£197 May 2005 
£200 April 2004 
£200 April 2003 

No other 
applications 
for funding 

A grant is being requested to contribute 
towards the cost of the clubs annual bus 
outings due to take place in May and 
August 2007.  The total cost of the project 
is £750 with the organisation contributing 
£450. 
Recommendation: £200 sufficient funds in 
bank 
Committee decision: £200 

4. 06/141 HCPT The 
Pilgrimage Trust 
Oakfield Park  
32 Bilton Road 
Rugby  
Warwickshire 
CV22 7HQ 

£550 £500 2005/06 
£500 2004/05 
NIL 2003/04 

No other 
applications 
for funding  

This grant would allow a child to go to 
Lourdes for a one week all inclusive trip in 
April 2007. 
 
 
Recommendation:  £550 
Committee decision: £550 

Page 3



Appendix 2 
 
 

 

 

 
Item 
No 

 

 
Ref 
 No 

 
Name and 
Address of 
organisation 

 
Grant 

requested 

 
Previous grants 

awarded by 
Council 

 
Other 

applications 
for funding 

 
 
 

Officer’s Comments 
5. 06/144 Vale of Leven 

Youth Forum 
Vale of Leven 
C.E.C. 
Main Street 
Alexandria 
G81 

£1,700 No previous grants 
awarded 

No other 
applications 
for funding 

This grant will allow the group to 
identify/tackle local issues affecting young 
people within their community.  A grant is 
being requested to fund a residential 
course in May 2007 for members of the 
forum. 
Recommendation: £1,700 
Committee decision: £1,700 

Page 4


